W
W
W
.
M
K
S
I

instrument (3 1/2" x 9 1/2") to full-rack size (3 1/2" x 19").
Accessories
Type 274B Ordering Information
Ordering Code Example: 274B Code Configuration
Type 274B Three-Channel Sensor Multiplexer 274B
Type 274B Three-channel Sensor
Multiplexer
The Type 274B provides operation of one, two, or three
high accuracy sensors with a single Type 670 Electronics
Unit. The 274B provides heater power for temperature-
controlled sensors (Types 690, 698, 590). All sensors are
kept warmed up and ready for reading by the 670. The
670 can sequentially read any one of the sensors, as
selected by a switch on the 670’s front panel, or by a
remote ground closure.
Cabling Ordering Information
Type 670B or 274B Sensor to 698, 690, or 590 Sensors CB270-2-10 (10ft length)
 (also works for older 390 and 398) CB270-2-20 (20ft length)
CB270S-2-10 (10ft, shielded)
CB270S-2-20 (20ft, shielded)
Type 670B or 274B Sensor to 615 or 616 Sensors CB270-1-10 (10ft length)
(also works for older 315 and 316) CB270-1-20 (20ft length)
CB270S-1-10 (10ft, shielded)
CB270S-1-20 (20ft, shielded)
For cables longer than 20 ft, Consult Factory.
Dimensional Drawings
High Accuracy - 11/09
© 2009 MKS Instruments, Inc.